SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21196/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 2406/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JOT RAM (DECEASED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130744/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.130742/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.130746/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.130740/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 23-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter alongwith Diary No. 20381 of 2022 and connected cases.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)