ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21196/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 2406/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JOT RAM (DECEASED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 130744/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 130746/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 130740/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 130742/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17439/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123115/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123113/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17444/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123802/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123801/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17446/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116657/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17451/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123698/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123697/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17453/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122033/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17454/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116849/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.116844/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv. Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Nayak, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv. Mr. Kunal Raikwar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Application for substitution is allowed after condoning delay and setting aside the abatement, subject to just exception.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)