ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30970/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 3033/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BANWARI (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 201585/2022-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201588/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.201590/2022-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and IA No.201586/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING **CURING** THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32521/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.204287/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204288/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Srot, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pundit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 17454 of 2022.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)