ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18457/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2022 in RFA No. 4667/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S SATKARTAR REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.39293/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39294/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39291/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 23-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv. Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

Tag with Diary No. 20381 of 2022. 5.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)