ITEM NOS. 19+56

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18186/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2022 in RFA No. 2462/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S SONIKA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108359/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108362/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108360/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53337/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.111262/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111264/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM NO. 56

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18250/2023 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.19 I.E. Diary No. 18186/2023] ... IA No.141937/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141936/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv.

Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay in filing and re-filing in all the matters is condoned.
- 2. Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment are allowed.
- 3. Issue notice.
- 4. Tag along with SLP(C) No. 17454/2022 and other connected matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)